RECEIVED

By Darlene Brady at 11:48 am, Nov 30, 2021

Board of Selectmen November 22, 2021
Special Meeting 3:00 P.M.

Present: Jean Speck, Glenn Sanchez and Rufus deRham.

Also, present: Darlene Brady, Catherine Bachrach, Melissa Cherniske, Debbie Devaux,
Jen Dubray, Donna Hayes, Leslie Levy, Rick Osborne, Patricia Oris, Leah Pullaro and
Lynn Worthington. ' ;

Jean Speck called the meeting to order at 3:00 p.m.

3

Approval of Minutes:
Jean Speck made a motion to approve the October 12, 2021 BoS Regular Meeting
minutes, as submitted. Glenn Sanchez seconded the motion and the motion carried.

Public Comment:
None.

Resignation - Transfer Station Attendant Zack Wilson:
Rufus deRham made a motion to accept Zack Wilson's resignation effective October
31, 2021. Jean Speck seconded the motion and the motion carried.

Appointments:

Jean Speck made a motion to reappoint Doug Branson as a member of the Charter
Comm. Advisory Council for a 2-year term, to expire on 6/30/23. Rufus deRham
seconded the motion and the motion carried.

Jean Speck made a motion to reappoint Steve Robey as an alternate on the Housatonic
River Commission for a 3-year term, to expire on 10/31/24. Rufus deRham seconded
the motion and the motion carried.

Jean Speck made a motion to reappoint Jesse Klingebeil as a member of the
Housatonic River Commission for a 3-year term, to expire on 10/31/24, Rufus deRham
seconded the motion and the motion carried.

Jean Speck made a motion to reappoint Tim Good as a member of the NW Regional
Tourism District for a 3-year term, to expire on10/31/24. Rufus deRham seconded the
motion and the motion carried.


Clerk2
Received


Jean Speck made a motion to reappoint Lee Sohl as the Animal Control Officer for

another |-year term, to expire on 11/30/22. Rufus deRham seconded the motion and
the motion carried.

Jean Speck made a motion to reappoint James Sohl as the Assistant Animal Control
Officerfor another 1-year term, to expire on 11/30/22. Glenn Sanchez seconded the
motion and the motion carried.

Jean Speck made a motion to reappoint Bruce Bennett as the Tree Warden for another
1-year term, to expire on 11/30/22. Rufus deRham seconded the motion and the
motion carried.

Jean Speck made a motion to reappoint Leah Pullaro as the Municipal Agent for

another 2-year term, to expire on 11/30/23. Glenn Sanchez seconded the motion and
the motion carried.

Jean Speck made a motion to reappoint Anne McAndrew as an alternate on the
Planning and Zoning Commission for another 2-year term, to expire on 11/30/23. Rufus
deRham seconded the motion and the motion carried.

Jean Speck made a motion to reappoint Rich Chavka as an alternate on the Planning
and Zoning Commission for another 2-year term, to expire on 11/30/23. Rufus deRham
seconded the motion and the motion carried.

Jean Speck made a motion to reappoint Randal DiBella as the Town Attorney for

another 2-year term, to expire on 11/30/23. Glen Sanchez seconded the motion and
the motion carried.

Jean Speck made a motion to reappoint David Becker as the Emergency Management
Director for another 2-yer term, to expire on 11/30/23. Glenn Sanchez seconded the
motion and the motion carried.

Jean Speck made a motion to reappoint Eric Epstein as the Emergency Management

Deputy for another 2-year term, to expire on 11/30/23. Rufus deRham seconded the
motion and the motion carried.

Jean Speck made a motion to appoint Hillary Clifton as an alternate on the
Inland/Wetlands Commission to an unexpired term to expire on 12/31/23. Rufus
deRham seconded the motion and the motion carried.

“An equal opportunity employer and service provider’
Board of Selectmen Special Meeting Minutes, November 22, 2021
Page 2




Approval of Friday, December 3, 2021 Town Meeting agenda
Jean Speck made a motion to approve the agenda for the Special Town meeting, as
presented. Rufus deRham seconded the motion and the motion carried.

Tax refunds:

Jean Speck made a motion to approve the tax refunds that total $320.67. Rufus
deRham seconded the motion and the motion carried.

Social Services Director:
Jean Speck presented salary information from Zip Recruiter and the COG Salary

survey, attached. There was a discussion on salary and parttime vs. full time that
included the following:

¢ Industry standard

» Level of responsibilities

+ Knowledge and training

« Parttime vs full time

o Need for assistant

+ Updating the job description

Jean Speck confirmed:
« Treasurer confirmed that there is money in this budget to fund the full-time
position and benefit package.
» The position at 30 hours per week with family benefits would cost:
o $49,810 salary
o $37.000 benefits
o $86,810
e This does not need to go to Board of Finance for approval to make the position
full time.
¢ Full time in Town Hall varies from 30 hours, 35 hours to 40 hours.

Rufus deRham made a motion to increase the responsibilities of the Social Services
Director to include the Senior Center responsibilities and advertise for a full time Social
Service Director at 32 hours per week at $30.00 per hour and incorporate the job
summary to add to the current job summary. Jean Speck seconded the motion. Glenn
Sanchez confirmed that the Social Services assistant position is on hold right now.
Jean Speck called for the vote, all three Selectmen voted yes, the motion carried.

Catherine Bachrach added that a timeline should be established. She also asked, what
if the position is not filled by mid-January, who will fill that position temporarily?

“An equal opportunity employer and service provider”
Board of Selectmen Special Meeting Minutes, November 22, 2021
Page 3




Form and Charge a Social Services Director hiring subcommittee:
Jean Speck made a motion to create a Social Services Director subcommittee with the
charge of:
ldentifying and interviewing candidates to make a recommendation of hire to the
Board of Selectmen. The members shall include Catherine Bachrach, Ruth
Epstein and Rufus deRham.
Glenn Sanchez seconded the motion. Jean Speck called for the vote. All the
Selectmen voted yes; the motion carried.

Adjourn:
Jean Speck made a motion to adjourned the meeting at 4:38 p.m. Rufus deRham
seconded the motion and the motion carried.

wm =

inistrative Assistant

These are draft minutes and the Board of Selectmen at the subsequent meeting may
make corrections. Please refer to subsequent meeting minutes for possible corrections
and approval of these minutes.

“An equal opportunity employer and service provider”
Board of Selectmen Special Meeting Minutes, November 22, 2021
Page 4



BOARD OF SELECTMEN
Special Meeting Agenda
November 22, 2021

3:000 P.M.
Access to meeting via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/|/85429767671
Meeting ID: 8542976 7671
One tap mobile: | +16465588656,,85429767671# US (New York)
1. Call to order.
2. Approval lof Minutes -
2.1.October 12, 2021 Regular Meeting

3. Public Comment

4. Resignation - Transfer Station Attendant Zack Wilson

5. Appointments

Member Committee Term Expiration
Doug Branson Charter Comm. Advisory Council 2 years 6/30/23
Steve Robey Housatonic river Comm — Alt. 3 years 10/31/24
Jesse Klingebeil ~ Housatonic River Comm 3 years 10/31/24
Tim Good NW Reg Tourism District 3 years 10/31/24
Lee Sohl Animal Control Officer 1 year 11/30/22
James Sohl Assistant Animal Control Officer 1 year 11/30/22
Bruce Bennett Tree Warden 1 year 11/30/22
Leah Pullaro Municipal Agent 2 years 11/30/23
Anne McAndrew  P&Z — Alt. 2 years 11/30/23
Rich Chavka P&Z — Alt 2 years 11/30/23
Randal DiBella Town Attorney 2 years 11/30/23
David Becker Emergency Management Director 2 years 11/30/23
Eric Epstein Emergency Management Deputy 2 years 11/30/23
Hillary Clifton IWC Alt. 5 years 12/31/23

“An equal opportunity employer and service provider”



6. Approval of Friday, December 3, 2021 Town Meeting agenda

Upon the recommendation of the Board of Finance, as

acted upon at their regular meeting held 10/20/2021;

transfer $46,000 in unexpended funds from DPW

Staffing GL# 040-101 to Litigation GL# 051-413.

Said action is referred to as Budget Transfer "Six" for Fiscal Year 2020 — 2021

7. Tax refunds

DiMartino, James A $ 22.82
Zunino, Natalia $ 11.97
Daimier, Trust $150.43
Stoderstrom, Thomas $105.03
Stewart, Christopher J $ 33.42

8. Social Services Director

9. Form and Charge a Social Services Director hiring subcommittee

10. Adjourn.

“An equal opportunity employer and service provider”




[T

[=qUEp6HT10S6TTIS6ER0LET L VERBI-Ssw=1dwiIsp6ir1 0S6TT1S6ES0LY 1 LI VEBI-SSWILIHGH 10S6TTIS6ES0LYT LIV E%JI-Pranp=pIyiuuodap [e=yoressipid=molag ¢rT TH6S9PI=NI;,/(/N/[1eW/wod"2[3005 rew//:sdny

auoyd! Jo} [IBj\ OOYBA WO} JUas

"1LZ0Z 1SLE 1890100 SAI0843 JUSY JO UMOL U} Ym uolisod Juepusipy uoiels Jajsuel] sy} wolj Buiubisas aq (|im |

<Biopjusoumol@uoiie)siajsuel)s (o
uonjeubisey :109lgng

NV 80:6 18 1.20Z ‘92 190 ‘onl :9ked

<W02 ' 00YeADEEX0D|IMYIEZ> XOI[IAA HIBZ (WOI4
----——-- abessal papIemIO] -=-=-m----

<B10"191UaNIOUMOID)ISISSEUILIPE> SUIESY 92A0r ‘<Blo1ojusyjoumol@uBwIios|asislly> %0adg uojuo] uesr (0|
INd S£:Z 18 1202 '9Z 120 ‘any <Bio-jojussjoumol@uone)siajsuel)> aulogsQ }ory

abessaw |
uoneubisay :pm4

<B1o7jojusyjoUMOIDISISSEUIWPES SuJesy] a9fop __m_.\_.._o i

WV 0011 " 12/€/11

uoneuS1SAY pad - [FBJA 1D WY JO Umo]



LEGAL NOTICE
TOWN OF KENT
SPECIAL TOWN MEETING
DECEMBER 3, 2021

7:00 P.M.
VIA ZOOM
Join Zoom Meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83653999954
Meeting ID: 836 5399 9954
One tap mobile: +16465588656,,83653999954# US (New York)

The electors of the town of Kent and those qualified to vote in Town Meetings are
hereby WARNED and NOTIFIED that a Special Town Meeting will be held via Zoom on
December 3, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. to consider and act upon the following agenda:
1. Upon the recommendation of the Board of Finance, as acted upon at their
regular meeting held 10/20/2021; transfer $46,000 in unexpended funds from

DPW Staffing GL# 040-101 to Litigation GL# 051-413. Said action is referred to
as Budget Transfer "Six" for Fiscal Year 2020 — 2021.

Dated this 22" day of November 2021.
Jean Speck, First Selectman
Glenn Sanchez, Selectman

Rufus DeRham, Selectman



MOTION:

Moticn for Town Meeting

Upon the tfecommendation of the Board of Finance, as
acted upon at their regular meeting held 10/20/2021,
transfer $46,000 in unexpended funds from DPW
Staffing GL# 040-101 to Litigatioon GL# 051-413.

Said action is referred to as Budget Transfer "Six" for
Fiscal Year 2020 - 2021




FISCAL YEAR TOWN OF KENT BUDGET

2020 -2021 TRANSFERS
From Amount To Amount
One  Contingency (079-000) | 1,200.00| ROV Wages (013-101) | 1,200.00
Two  Contingency (079-000) | 500.00] BoF Auditors  (014-406) | 500.00
Three Contingency (079-000) | 2,100.00| Bldg Dept (027-205) State Education | 2,100.00
Four  Contingency (079-000) | 3,440.00] Tn Utility - Water (042-504) | 3,440.00
Five (i) DPW Salt/Sand (040-608) | 21,500.00]  Welcome Center  (050-501) | 12,500.00
Five (ii) Swft House Maint (034-505) | 2,200.00
Five (iii) Trnsf Sta Waste Removal (043-660) | 6,800.00
Six  DPW Staffing (040-101) | 46,000.00| Litigation (051-413) |  46,000.00
74,740.00 74,740.00
1 Budgeted $15,984 (spent $22,420) due to additional election training and coverage needed
2 Budgeted $22,000 (spent $23,700) increase costs due to COVID disclosures and work
3 Budgeted $4,200 (spent $7,675) expenses tied to value of building permits issued
4 Budgeted $35,000 (spent $38,430) budgeted based on prior year usage
5 (i) Budgeted $7,500 (spent $19,976) additional expenses for COVID cleaning and sanitizing

5 (i Budgeted $5,500 (spent $10,401) BoS approved additional maintenance to weatherize the building

5 {(iii) Budgeted $64,000 (spent $71,360) due to increased Citizenry during COVID lockdown
6 Budgeted $12,500 (spent $67,303) $62,436 on Cell Tower Intervention

Approval Board of Financel 10/20/2021 |




TOWN OF KENT
Attorney Fees - Detail FY '21
July 2020 through June 2021

Date Name Memo Debit
08/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson  Legal: 7/1/20-7/20/20 1.40 hrs Roberti civil rights lawsuit 287.00
08/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson  Legal: 7/1/20-7/17/20; 4.60 hrs; Roberti tax appeal 613.50
08/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson  Legal: 7/6/20-7/29/20; 3.80 hrs; Emergency Declaration 697.00
08/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson Litigation: cefl tower intervention 7/1-7/29; 36.30 hrs 6,393.50
08/31/2020  Halloran & Sage LLP  Litigation; robertt 7/2-7/23 (2hrs) 450.00
08/31/2020  Halloran & Sage LLP  Litigation; Kent P&ZC general matters 7/14-7/29 (1.4 hrs) 315.00
08/31/2020  Halloran & Sage LLP  P&Z; high walch 7/9 (0.5hrs) 67.50
09/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson  Alty Fees: Emergency Declarations 8/31/20 .80 hrs 164.00
C9/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson Atty Fees: Gnrl matters 8/5,14 1.30 hrs 205.00
09/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson Litigattion: Roberti lawsuit 8/3 .80 hrs 164.00
09/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson Litigation: cell tower intervention August, 20.90 hrs 3,769.21
09/16/2020  Haltoran & Sage LLP  Litigation: Roberii Lawsuit 8/3,11 2.30 hrs 517.50
10/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson Legal: General Matters 9/2 - 9/28 1.60 hrs 205.00
10/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson Legal: Personnel issues 9/8 .20 hrs 41.00
10/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson Legal: MOU KVFD 9/21,29, 1.40 hrs 259.00
10/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson Litigation: cell tower intervention 8/13 - 9/22/20 14.80 hrs 2,931.50
10/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson  Liligation: Roberti Civil Rights Lawsuit §/9, .50 hrs 102.50
10/14/2020 CIRMA insurance: LAP deductible August 2020 1,000.00
10/30/2020  Halloran & Sage LLP  l.egal: PZ general matters .40 hrs 80.00
11/09/2020  Rosemark Law Litigation: cell tower intervention 9/1 - 9/25 (15.4 hrs) 4,620.00
11/09/2020  Rosemark Law Litigation: cell tower intervention 8/2 - 8/31 ~37.6 hrs 11,280.00
11/09/2020  Rosemark Law Litigation: celi tower intervention 7/1 - 7/29 ~ 45.5 hrs 13,650.00
11/24/2020  Cramer & Anderson Litigation: cell tower intervention 10/1-23, 32.2 hrs 5,454 .97
11/24/2020  Cramer & Anderson Legal: 10/7-10/30: HR support, Food trucks, Election 881.50
12/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson  Legal: General Matters .80 hrs 11/4, 11/17/20. Confer w/ Jean Speck re; Town Asse! 164.00
12/01/2020  Cramer & Anderson Litigation: CT Siting Concil - parly / intervention 11/2, 19, 20, 23, 25. Confer & email 1 492.00
12/156/2020  Halloran & Sage LLP  Litigation: High Watch Recovery Center vs Kent PZ .50 hrs 11/30/20 Review appeal 112.50
12/15/2020  Halloran & Sage LLP  Legal: Kent PZ general matters: .30 hrs 11/9/20; review correspondence from Donng 67.50
01/01/2021 Cramer & Anderson Legal: General matters 12/8-12/29 2.60 hrs conversations with first selectman, revie: 492.00
01/01/2021  Cramer & Anderson  Litigation: CT Siting Council - Party Intervention review council's website, analize pot 556.50
01/01/2021  Cramer & Anderson Legal: review execulive orders 7B, 7JJ, 9H draft and disseminate comprehansive urg 266.50
01/08/2021 Fasi, Jospeh P. Esq.  Bond counsel review and filing municipal securities 350.00
01/21/2021  Allingham, Readyoff & i Legal: general matters 9/29/20 .60 hrs 114.00
01/25/2021 Halloran & Sage LLP  Litigation: High Watch Recovery Center vs Kent PZ .70 hrs 12/28/20 Review pleadir 1567.50
01/25/2021 Halloran & Sage LLP  LU:December ‘20 .80 hrs General Mallers 180.00
02/01/2021 Cramer & Anderson Litigation: CT Siting Council - Zoom call, confer w/ Atlny Rosemark, 4-183 complaint  1,248.58
02/01/2021  Cramer & Anderson  Town Counsel: general matters 1/12 - 1/13 (1.4 hrs), Town meeling quesitons, BoS 287.00
02/08/2021 Halloran & Sage LLP  PZ: Correspondence 1/14 with D Hayes re: use issue 90.00
02/05/2021 Halloran & Sage LLP  Highwatch 2020 Zoning Appeal:1/5 and 1/7 Telephone Conference with D Hayes 157.50
03/01/2021  Cramer & Anderson  Legal: generat matters 2/2 & 2/23/21 .70 hours re; EMS volunteers 143.50
03/04/2021 Halloran & Sage LLP  PZ: general maliers: disagreements among property owners .30 hours 2/18/21 67.50
04/01/2021 Cramer & Anderson Legal: general matters March 2021, 2.40 hrs Audit related discussions, Streetscape, 467.50
05/05/2021 Halloran & Sage LLP  PZ Litigation: Roberti Family vs Town of Kent correspondance with Hayes re: potenti 67.50
05/05/2021 Halloran & Sage LLP  Litigation: High Watch 2020 Zoning appeal correspondance with atty Smith and Haye 45.00
06/01/2021  Rosemark Law Cell Tower: .9 hrs 1/4 - 1/18 (cell tower conference call, appeal of siting council deci: 270.00

Page 1 of 2




06/01/2021
06/01/2021
08/01/2021
08/01/2021

06/01/2021

06/01/2021
06/11/2021
06/3072021
06/30/2021
06/30/2021

Rosemark Law
Rosemark Law
Rosemark Law
Cramer & Anderson
Cramer & Anderson
Cramer & Anderson
Halloran & Sage LLP
Cramer & Anderson
Halloran & Sage LLP
Halloran & Sage LLP

Attorney Fees - Detail FY '21
July 2020 through June 2021

Celi Tower: 2.4 hrs 12/7 - 12/30 (decision review, conference calls to discuss appea
Celi Tower: 6.3 hrs 11/19- 11/25 (attend hearing, finalize corrections, update, subrr
Cell Tower: 30.4 hrs 10/2 - 10/22 (conference calls, transcript review, post-hearing «
4/14 - 4/30 Bilted hours 2.70 General Malters (Bond Counsel & American Tower)

5/4 & 5/17 General Matters

5/7 & 5/10 KVFD Abatement Matter (Hors billed 2.90)

Litigation: High Watch Recovery Center vs Kent PZ .60 hrs 4/27 - 5/18 Review appe
General Matters: P&R Lifeguard, Emory PArk, 21 Bridge Streei - (1 hr) 5/20 - 6/15
Litigation: High Watch Recovery Center vs Kent PZ 5 hrs 6/2 - 6/29/21 Review appe
P&Z General Matters phone conversation with Donna (.5hr)

720.00
1,890.00
9,120.00

553.50

225.50

594.50

135.00

203.00
1,125.00

112.50

74,674.26

Page 2 of 2




FISCAL YEAR TOWN OF KENT BUDGET
2020 -2021 TRANSFERS

At their regular meeting held on Oct 10, 2021, the Board of Finance approved six

budget transfers and of the six, only one exceeds twenty thousand dollars. The six
budget transfers are listed on the reverse of this page.

At this meeting tonight, the Board of Finance is asking the town to move and act upon
budget transfer number "Six" which is listed below. The total amount budgeted for
this department was $29,000 and the total expense exceeded that amount by $45,675

principally related to the cell tower intervention. Detail of all Attorney Fees paid in
FY 2020 - 2021 follows on page #1.

Budget
,u ge, From Amount To Amount
Transfer # —

Six  DPW Staffing (040-101) | 46,000.00] Litigation (051-413) | 46,000.00

Enabling Legislation
State Statute: Sec7-347: The board (Board of Finance) may transfer unexpended
balances from one appropriation to another, but no amount appropriated for any
purpose, whether general or special, shall be used or appropriated for any other
purpose unless the same is recommended by the board.

In part, State Statute: Sec7-348: reads; in towns where the grand list is more than
twenty million dollars, if the amount required exceeds twenty thousand dollars, such
appropriation shall not be made until, upon the recommendation of the board, the
same has been voted by the town at a meeting called for such purpose,




REQUEST FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF PROPERTY TAXES

Sec. 12-81(20), Sec. 12-124, 12-125, 12-126, 12-127, 12-127a, 12-128, 12-129 Rev. as Amended
This is to certify that DIMARTINO JAMES A

has presented satisfactory proof that he/she is entitled to an exemption on the assessment list of 10/01/2020

] Sec. 12-81 (20) Servicemen Having Disability Rating.
O Sec. 12-124 Abatement to poor.
O Sec. 12-125 Abatement of Taxes of Corporations.
a Sec. 12-126 Tangible Personal Property Assessed in more than one Municipality.
] Sec. 12-127 Abatement or Refund to Blind Persons,
O Sec. 12-127A Abatement of Taxes on Structures of Historical or Architectural Merit.
O Sec. 12-128 Refund of Taxes Erroneously Collected from Veterans and Relatives.
O Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.
DIMARTINO JAMES A 2020-03-0053046
80 NORTH MAIN ST #17 618MDC
KENT, CT 06757 /618MDC/JHLRD1849VC006669
To DEBORAH DEVAUX Collector of KENT State of Connecticut.

I hereby apply for refund* of such part of my tax as shall represent:

The service exemption or
(State reason -- Cross out service exemption if it does not apply)

R R e R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RS R R R R R R R R R R R R R E R R R

Tax Interest Lien Fee Total Overpaid Tax
Total Due 07/01/2021 2.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.06
Total Paid 08/11/2021 24.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.88 -22 .82 *%*
Adjusted Refund -22.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.82

PLEASE READ, SIGN, AND DATE BELOW:

I am entitled to this refund because I made the payments from funds under my control, and no other party will be requesting
this refund. I understand that false or deliberately misleading statements subject me to penalties for perjury
and/or for obtaining money under false pretenses.

Jamezs Di Martivo s AL S iz /D//z/,z/

Print Name Signature of,Z%xpayer Date

COLLECTOR'S RECOMMENDATION TO THE GOVERNING BODY

To the First Selectman, or
It is recommended that refund* of property taxes and interest in the amount of 22.82
be made to the above-named taxpayer in accordance with the provisions of Section (s):

DATED AT KENT, CONNECTICUT THIS 13 DAY OF October 2021

ACTION TAKEN BY GOVERNING BODY
The First Selectman, as authorized by the Board of Selectman, or
approved on the day of 2021. It was voted to refund
Property Taxes and Interest amounting to $ to

First Selectman

Other Governing Body

Clerk

Mail To : DEBORAH DEVAUX
KENT
PO BOX 311
KENT, CT 06757



100 QEIYNOC HEA UCSESY JUlWRSNipY 1sel

ON BeTg $53IppY PTTRAUI
o} IeaX 3TIsusg 0 quy gro¥eolg ITROITD
wxx SOV xxx
o0 IWY BONYTIYd
00°0 MON 30d 10
0070 MON ENd XYL
0e"o N0 SEAL
0070 gna NEIT
0070 I0Na INT
NMOL
TZ0Z/ET/0T S0 SY IENA TINYIVE TYIOL
90°¢ 000 00°0 000 90°2 SINSWAYS TEIOL
00°0 0070 000 0070 88° %2 L Z/66/08 HESLSO 1Z0Z/20/80 z Cpy
00°0 00°0 000 00°0 z8'zZ- I Z/0TT/08 HESLED TZ0Z/T1/80 z {pv
BR"¥Z 0070 000 000 887 %¢ I BY/ESOT/68 120Z/11/80 z Juig
2872z~ 000 00°0 00°0 zZ8-2z- I 9/GET/08 120Z/£1/01 v 794
STYLON SEEI SNETT ISTEEINT INNOWY ISNT OES /HOLYE /HIET rav EIVA FIDXD FAXL
¥y SLINIHAYd »xx»
90°Z 90°2 :aIv¥d TYIOL
90°% 90°% RYL IOL
90°Z 902 NG
0070 00T o FISNT
00°0 00" 0 £ISNT
00°0 00°C ZISNT
0070 0070 TISNT
STYIOL NMOL
syx QATIIE xxx
00LS BT 1EIvd TIIR
OF6TETTIO~-669TESS STAID AKA
TEANE #9974 ITT TEATYA IEN
0070 LIZTNES HMOL 1oBuRuD LEWIXE
11T IEONYHD LNHSSY WEGLGO T4 00D
1T TIONYHD 00D
6999000A6F8TANTHL / TO/DAHSTY aI/mo/omy I SNOILANIXS
XT AMD [/ YANOH / L&6T TAR/ IR/ GR TESSEISSY J0ud
tIDTNISIO
0F6T6ITO~~663TE9G 1STIATD ARG
T RAINAOD 1 MOMOST
LGLB0 ID IRIN 1417 15 AIID 1NV
: 295 EHAqY BATLA
LT# L8 NIVH HINON 08 $SSENAaY
10/ JAHBTO 1g1 ENOINA
¥ SEWYL ONILEYHIO T ERN 9F0ESHO-E0-0D202 10N TIId
1202/€1/0T 40 SY INTY TIDIHIA HOLOW VIVd 'TYSENID

+9F70ES00E0020T »

LT TR




REQUEST FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF PROPERTY TAXES

Sec. 12-81(20), Sec. 12-124, 12-125, 12-126, 12-127, 12-127a, 12-128, 12-129 Rev. as Amended
This is to certify that ZUNINO NATALIA

has presented satisfactory proof that he/she is entitled to an exemption on the assessment list of 10/01/2019

O Sec. 12-81 (20) Servicemen Having Disability Rating.
O Sec. 12-124 RAbatement to poor.
a Sec. 12-125 Bbatement of Taxes of Corporations.
O Sec. 12-126 Tangible Personal Property Assessed in more than one Municipality.
a Sec. 12-127 Abatement or Refund to Blind Persons.
O Sec. 12-127A Abatement of Taxes on Structures of Historical or Architectural Merit.
O Sec. 12-128 Refund of Taxes Erroneously Collected from Veterans and Relatives.
O Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.
ZUNINO NATALIA 2019-03-0053097
PO BOX 601 53097
KENT, CT 06757-0157 /TALIAS/JF2SJAACTEGA07754
To DEBORAH DEVAUX Collector of KENT State of Connecticut.

I hereby apply for refund* of such part of my tax as shall represent:

The service exemption or
(State reason —-- Cross out service exemption if it does not apply)

FE R R R R e e e T R e e R R R R R R R R R R R R Rk Rk o e e e e

Tax Interest Lien Fee Total Overpaid Tax
Total Due 07/01/2020 132.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 132.26
Total Paid 07/28/2020 144.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.23 -11.97 *%%
Adjusted Refund -11.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.97

PLEASE READ, SIGN, AND DATE BELOW:

I am entitled to this refund because I made the payments from funds under my control, and no other party will be requesting

this refund. I understand that false or deliberately misleading sgatements gubj me to penalties for perjury
and/or for obtaining money under false pretenses. \H’[zzup
F-ﬂ’\(’ﬂ(‘?/lf‘:r Tl Do\ L-/- /()(f@
Print Name Signature of Taxfayer Date
MITGs Zuabud 8 "

COLLECTOR'S RECOMMENDATION TO THE GOVERNING BODY

To the First Selectman, or
It is recommended that refund* of property taxes and interest in the amount of 11.97
be made to the above-named taxpayer in accordance with the provisions of Section (s):

DATED AT KENT, CONNECTICUT THIS 13 DAY OF October 2021

ACTION TAKEN BY GOVERNING BODY
The First Selectman, as authorized by the Board of Selectman, or
approved on the day of 2021. It was voted to refund
Property Taxes and Interest amounting to $ to

First Selectman

Other Governing Body

Clerk

Mail To : DEBORAH DEVAUX
KENT
PO BOX 311
KENT, CT 06757



EXAANS

[N
00" 0

L& TT-
STELOZ

0c0

000
00" 0
£co"o
SAHEA

00°0

00°0
000
go° o
SNEIL

T20Z/€T/0T 40 S¥Y

*L

IO

HNY - QTOS/SNI TETTIDNYD

0 Ieadx 1tysusg
00°0
00°0
00°0
0070
a0-Q
a6t Q
HMOL

oo 0 g2 el

00°0 LT FVI M Z8/81/68

00°0 L6 TT- &L T/L1T1/08

000 Le 1T~ €L Z/GET/08

LSTIFLNT LNOONY LSNT 3aEs /HOLE /IIEL

YA A
9z 2Lt
L IT-
000
00°0
g0"0
£2°PR1
STYIOL
14dXd $omd
0070 LIAINEE NMOL

£v9-

YGLLOPDIALOVELSZED / T/SYITYEL
HILSTAQA [/ ¥¥das / 10T

LETO~LSL90 1D LNIE
T09 XOE 04

YITYLYN ONINQZ

THONYHD LNWSSY

aI/1o/284d
AW/ TAYHR/ AR

T RELNNOD
tdIZ L5 ALID
L Z8SFUaaY
FS5EMadv
0/0

S ERYN

INEY JTIOIHHEA ¥OLOW WINVd

HOLLSO

uoseay juawisnipy 31seq

O PeT3 $59IPPY PTIRAUL
Q JHYy Ie¥esIg ITNOXTD

SINENAYd TELOL

v SOUTH xxx
LNY FONYIYd
MON dNd 10OL
MCON d30d XYL

HJ0d SHAL
Hq0d NEIT
Jng INI

T20Z/ET/0T 30 S$¢ HEnd FONYIVE TYIOL

020¢/82/ L0 T yug

120T/81/80 z fpy

1202/e1/01 ¥ Fayg

EIVT TIDXD HAAL

%% SININEYI xxx

92281 1QIYE TYLOL

9Z°2¢1 X¥1 10l

LB TT- sLav

00°0 FLSNI

Q60 ELSNI

000 ZLSNI

€T BPT TISKI

NMOL

3% JTTITH xxx

0019781 HIvd TTIIR

N-¥7LT06-865ZT0C *STIAID ANA

LOTL THATYA LAN

:2bueyd L4WAXE

ROLLSO T D00

£F9- IEONYHD 200

ISNOILIHAXE

0GL’L {QISSHSSY 40ud

$LOTHE1SIq

N-FPLTOS-865210C ISTAID ARG

IMO¥DSE

IMNYS

$3TII

FO8TO00-AR-6T0Z # ANIT

LE0ES tqI FADINO

LE0ESO0-E0-6102 0N TT1Id
TYHENED




REQUEST FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF PROPERTY TAXES

Sec. 12-81(20), Sec. 12-124, 12-125, 12-126, 12-127, 12-127a, 12-128, 12-129 Rev. as Amended
This is to certify that DAIMLER TRUST

has presented satisfactory proof that he/she is entitled to an exemption on the assessment list of 10/01/2020
Sec. 12-81 (20) Servicemen Having Disability Rating.

Sec. 12-124 Abatement to poor.

Sec. 12-125 Abatement of Taxes of Corporations.

Sec. 12-126 Tangible Personal Property Assessed in more than one Municipality.

Sec. 12-127 Abatement or Refund to Blind Persons.

Sec. 12-127A Abatement of Taxes on Structures of Historical or Architectural Merit.

Sec. 12-128 Refund of Taxes Erroneously Collected from Veterans and Relatives.

Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.

gO000oo0oan

DAIMLER TRUST DAIMLER TRUST 2020-03-0050534

14372 HERITAGE PKWY 50534

1 ST FLOOR ot 19 202 /3RARG6/4JGDFTDEXJB134756
NORT 'WORTH, T 6171-8300 ||II||I||I||II||I|||||I|||lIlllllllllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII||||||I|||||||||II||I
To DEBORAH DEVAUX Collector of KENT State of Connecticut.

I hereby apply for refund* of such part of my tax as shall represent:

The service exemption or Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.
(State reason -- Cross out service exemption if it does not apply)

KA KA AKX KA T A I A AKX AT I KA I AKX K AT I AR A AKX K AT AR A dddhdAaddhhddhhhhdhddhhhhhdhdddhddddhddhdhdddrrhdhdhddordirdhddordirridtd

Tax Interest Lien Fee Total Overpaid Tax
Total Due 07/01/2021 750.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.40
Total Paid 07/28/2021 900.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 900.83 =150.43 **%*
Adjusted Refund -150.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.43

PLEASE READ, SIGN, AND DATE BELOW:

I am entitled to this refund because I made the payments from funds under my control, and no other party will be requesting
this refund. I understand that false or deliberately misleading statements subject me to penalties for perjury
and/or for obtaining money under false pretenses.

/ Ex .
IV—\\‘)" C\(\’* ". (\5}(L }\Cl“-)\ 1:\ \\_."wn'\.l|{\.\4f \b" l({"}u-}i

Print Name e Slgn ture of T%xpayer Date

COLLECTOR'S RECOMMENDATION TO THE GOVERNING BODY

To the First Selectman, or
It is recommended that refund* of property taxes and interest in the amount of 150.43
be made to the above-named taxpayer in accordance with the provisions of Section (s):

Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.

DATED AT KENT, CONNECTICUT THIS 13 DAY OF October 2021

ACTION TAKEN BY GOVERNING BODY
The First Selectman, as authorized by the Board of Selectman, or
approved on the day of 2021, It was voted to refund
Property Taxes and Interest amounting to $ to

First Selectman

Other Governing Body

Clerk

Mail To : DEBORAH DEVAUX
KENT
PO BOX 311
KENT, CT 06757



AIND UTOS ~ SEIVIE JETTEONYD Uosesu juswisunlpy qseT
onN beld $5aIPPY PTTRAUIL

0 awSL JTI9USDY 0 WY IRYrSId ITROITD
¥xx SOUTI xxx
0070 LAY FONYIYE
a6 a MON dNd LOL
0c"0 MON 30d XYL
0070 20d s34
0o o a0g NEIT
0o 0 and ILNI
HMOL

TZOZ/ET/0T 80 SY HNA TONVIYE "TWLOL

1202/€1/0T d0 S¥Y

*wmmomoomoom_owx.

A

0% 0SL Q00 go-o 000 0% 0%5L SINARAYL TYIOL
£8°006 00°0 00" 0 000 £87006 L GEZ/PZ0T/68 TZ0Z/82/L0 1 g
000 000 0070 QG0 £F 0CT- I Z/1c1/08 WOBLGO TZ0Z/LEZ/60 £ Cpy
£ 06T- 000 000 00°0 £F 0GT~ L 1/¥£1/08 TZOZ/ET/0T f 38y
STILOL STEI SNETY LSTITINT INOCKHTE ISKT DES /HOIVE /FIEL rayw fonned HIDXD HdXL
»x¥ SLNIWEYI »x%
0B 0SL 0% " 0G4 TdI¥d IYLOL
0F°0GL 0% " 0GL X494 1OL
£F 08T- £7 06T- $0aQY
06" 0 0070 pPLSNI
00°0 000 TISNI
00°0 000 ZLSNI
£8°006 £8°006 TISNI

STYIOL NMMOL

»¥x QETIIE xxx
00LS 8T LT TIIR
A-F69L86Y-68EF0T STIAID ANA
1ayE 4079 607 '0F TANTEA LEN
000 IIJANIE NMOI 130URYUD LAWIXH
10T '8~ EONYHD LMWESSY HO6LSO T4 200
1018~ TADNYHDS D00
9SG LPETArXIALAADLY / T/9DVVYE aI/Ia/oud 1SNOT LANIKE
0¢S S1D / IOWEH / BIOT TN/ IAYH/EA 018 '8% TAHSSHSSY d0dd
LIOIYISIA
A-PE9L86F-68EF0T ISTALD ARG
: RALNGOD IMO¥OSE
00EE-LLTOL XI HIMOM IdOA :d1Z IS AIID TANYE
¥007Td IS 1 1 ZSSIEAAY $2TTI
AM¥E EOYIINEE ZLEDT 1353¥aaY GEEOD00-AR-0Z0EZ $ MNIT
10/2 FES0S 1@l E00INO
ISndL ¥ITHIYA P HHNEN FEG0G00-£0-0202 ION TIIg

INEY HIDIHIEA YOLOW VYIL¥d TVIINID



REQUEST FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF PROPERTY TAXES

Sec. 12-81(20), Sec. 12-124, 12-125, 12-126, 12-127, 12-127a, 12-128, 12-129 Rev. as Amended
This is to certify that SODERSTROM THOMAS S

has presented satisfactory proof that he/she is entitled to an exemption on the assessment list of 10/01/2020

[m} Sec. 12-81 (20) Servicemen Having Disability Rating.
O Sec. 12-124 Abatement to poor.
O Sec. 12-125 Abatement of Taxes of Corporations.
O Sec. 12-126 Tangible Personal Property Assessed in more than one Municipality.
O Sec. 12-127 Abatement or Refund to Blind Persons.
O Sec. 12-127A Abatement of Taxes on Structures of Historical or Architectural Merit.
] Sec. 12-128 Refund of Taxes Erroneously Collected from Veterans and Relatives.
[H] Sec., 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.
SODERSTROM THOMAS S 2020-03-0052527
16 TAMSHELL DR 52527
KENT, CT 06757-1916 /265XRW/2T3RFADVSAW074072
To DERORAH DEVAUX Collector of KENT State of Connecticut,

I herety apply for refund* of .uch part ¢l my tax as shall represent:

The service exemption or
(State reason -- Cross out service exemption if it does not apply)

P R R R R R R R R R R R R R R e R e e e s e R

2 Tax Interest Lien Fee Total Overpaid Tax
Total Due 07/01/2021 21.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.06
Total Paid 07/30/2021 126.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 126.09 -105.03 ***
Adjusted Refund -105.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.03

PLEASE READ, SIGN, AND DATE BELOW:

I am entitled to this refund because I made the payments from funds under my control, and no other party will be requesting
this refund. I understand that false or deliberately misleading statements subject me to penalties for perjury

and/or for obtaining money under false pretenses. %"Q z/és-
‘_ILQMQS S. SadersShena ,,p gy JO~15- 202

Print Name Signature of Taxpayer Date

COLLECTOR'S RECOMMENDATION TO THE GOVERNING BODY

To the First Selectman, or
It is recommended that refund* of property taxes and interest in the amount of 105.03
be made to the above-named taxpayer in accordance with the provisions of Section (s):

DATED AT KENT, CONNECTICUT THIS 13 DAY OF October 2021

ACTION TAKEN BY GOVERNING BODY
The First Selectman, as authorized by the Board of Selectman, or
approved on the day of 2021, It was voted to refund
Property Taxes and Interest amounting to $ to

First Selectman

Other Governing Body

Clerk

Mail To : DEBORAH DEVAUX
KENT
PO BOX 311
KENT, CT 06757



AON - SHIVT4 gITTIONYD Uosedy juswisnlpy 3Isel
oN HeTd sSaIppY PIIRAUT

0 IP8) 3TIoUSd 0 Uy IsyesIg ITNOILD
wuw SOUEII xxx
000 LY HONYTIYE
00°0 MON 30C I0L
0070 MON H0G XYL
00" 0 Ina SEEA
000 ENd NEIT
oot o Jna INIT
itk

TZOZ/ET/0T SO SV ENJ IONYIVE THLOL

1202/€1/0T 40 S¥W

+LZGZGO0EQ0Z0Z +

00

90° 12 00" 0 00° 0 0o0to 90°1¢2 SINARAYE TYIOL
607921 00"a 00°C 0070 60°9ZT B £/6201/68 T120E/0E/L0 T Jug
000 0070 000 00°0 £0°G0T- L B/£21/08 HZBLSGO TZ0Z/16/60 £ Loy
£0°G0T~ 00°0 000 000 £0°60T~ L S/GET/08 TZ0Z/E1/01 i 39y
STYIOL SHEAI SNAIT TSMIEINT LNNOWY ISNI DES /BOLYL/IEL faley s HLYT TIDAD HAXL
*xy SLNANAYI xxx
8012 80712 1QI¥d TYICL
9012 %012 qYL I0L
€0°G0T- £0°G0T~ s$Pav
0070 000 FISNI
000 Q00 CISNI
00 0 000 ZISNI
607921 607921 TISNI
STYIOL HMOL
rxx OTITEE sxx
00LS 8T tEIYd TTIN
N-9L9TSST-T0L8LL *STAID ARQ
$9axXdE #9834 FET’T TEATYA L3N
0070 ITAENEE NMOL rabuey) IANIXE
859 ‘g- IEONYHD INHSSY HZ8LGO #0000
9569 ‘G- TEONYHD D02
ZLOVPLOMYBAGPIEELY / T/MAXGOZ QI/10/93d I SNOTIHIXE
0dS bAVY / I0XOL / OTOZ TaH/ SYEH/ 9A 06479 1qASSASSY J0ud
TI0IdLSIA
N-9L9TSST-TOLBLL ISTIAID ARG
1 REILNOCD THOMDSE
3T6T-LGL90 ID LINEM 14IZ IS ALID TUNVE
1 ZSSEEAAY FAch ikt
¥a TIBHSWYL 9T S-fice:lelek s B6FTO00~AN~0E02 $ MNIT
/0 L2528 1QI =Fn0INO
S SYHOHL WOEI$Y¥EAOS L INYN LZS2500-£0-0202 10N 7718

LN FIOIHEA YOLOW WILVd TVIINID




REQUEST FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF PROPERTY TAXES

Sec. 12-81(20), Sec. 12-124, 12-125, 12-126, 12-127, 12-127a, 12-128, 12-129 Rev. as Amended
This is to certify that STEWART CHRISTOPHER J

has presented satisfactory proof that he/she is entitled to an exemption on the assessment list of 10/01/2019

O Sec. 12-81 (20) Servicemen Having Disability Rating.
O Sec. 12-124 Abatement to poor.
] Sec. 12-125 Abatement of Taxes of Corporations.
m] Sec. 12-126 Tangible Personal Property Assessed in more than one Municipality.
O Sec. 12-127 BRbatement or Refund to Blind Persons.
[} Sec. 12-127A Abatement of Taxes on Structures of Historical or Architectural Merit,
O Sec. 12-128 Refund of Taxes Erroneously Collected from Veterans and Relatives.
™ Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments,
STEWART CHRISTOPHER J 2019-03-0052697
STEWART ERIN A 52697
11302 CATHEDRAL LANE /RAK47840/1GNFK16T71J293264
RISEVEIE,, AR GLoHe A
To DEBORAH DEVAUX Collector of KENT State of Connecticut.

I hereby apply for refund* of such part of my tax as shall represent:

The service exemption or Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.
{(State reason -- Cross out service exemption if it does not apply)

e R R e e e e e R e R R S e e e e e R SRR R R R R R R R Rk R

Tax Interest Lien Fee Total Overpaid Tax
Total Due 07/01/2020 9.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.27
Total Paid 07/28/2020 42.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.69 -33.42 **%
Adjusted Refund -33.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.42

PLEASE READ, SIGN, AND DATE BELOW:

I am entitled to this refund because I made the payments from funds under my control, and no other party will b
this refund. I understand that false or deliberately misleadim tatey iﬁ} subject mg, to penalties

and/or for obtaining mon under false pretenses. /
N .
——2Ei:ﬂEl=-i;§}é121aL5QLnﬂ&L__ ANNU_AA

Print Name SidnatAY€ of Taxpayer Date

requesting

COLLECTOR'S RECOMMENDATION TO THE GOVERNING BODY

To the First Selectman, or
It is recommended that refund* of property taxes and interest in the amount of 33.42
be made to the above-named taxpayer in accordance with the provisions of Section (s):

Sec. 12-129 Refund of Excess Payments.

DATED AT KENT, CONNECTICUT THIS 13 DAY OF October 2021

ACTION TAKEN BY GOVERNING BODY
The First Selectman, as authorized by the Board of Selectman, or
approved on the day of 2021, It was voted to refund
Property Taxes and Interest amounting to $ to

First Selectman

Other Governing Body

Clerk

Mail To : DEBORAH DEVAUX
KENT
PO BOX 311
KENT, CT 06757



LZ'% 0070 000
9r " 4e 0070 0c 0
00°0 040 0070
LL"E2T- o0 000
Zree- 00°C 000
STELOL SHEEF SNETIT

T202/€T/0T 40 SY

*bmwmmOOMﬂmMom*

T O

61 AON QTOS/SNI JATIADNYD

uoseay juswisni{py jseq
oN HeT] SE3IPPY PITRAUL

IEe?dx JTILUSY o] Juy X9yeald 3TNOITD
xxx SOUTI xxx
0370 INY FONYTIYE
0070 MoN F0d I0L
a0 o MON 304 XYL
Qe o HOA SHEI
00" o ana HATT
000 qNd INI
HMOL
TZOZ/ET/0T 0 SY End HONVTYE TYIOL
00" 0 L2°6 SINAHAYd TYIOL
0ot G 9% " 4GS i 0T1/81/68 Q20Z/82/L0 T Jug
jaJala} 6T 9%- i T/TET/08 WT6LG0 T2GT/Le/60 £ Cpw
00" 0 LLTET- L rZ/9%01/68 1zZ02/L2/60 £ PTOA
00" 0 ZvEE- b T/G€T/08 TZ0Z/ET/0T ¥ 78y
LSEERLNT LHOOKY ILSNI BES /HOLE /FOLEL LAY ELYd TIDED AIAT
yxx SENHHIXTL x¥4
L 6 LZ'6 1QI¥d TYIOL
LZ8 LZ6 XYL I0%
61 9%~ 61°90- Sray
Q00 0070 PLENT
060 00" 0 £LSNI
00°0 00°0 ZLSNI
3 =3 %GS5 TLIGNI
STIYLOL NMOL
xxy TITITE xx%
00719781 LYY TTIIR
NTZLGOVG~ZETELTZ~E06EL9T *STAID AWT
XA #9389 86T TENTYA LEN
0070 LIJENTE NMOL rabuvyD LAWAXE
Zsv ‘z- TADNYHD LNMHSSY WI6LED 4 002
Z8F“2- TEONYHD 20D
FOZEGZLTLTOTEANST / T/0PBLPNY qI/12/93d {SNOILINAXE
NS O0STH / HAEHD / T00T AR/ TAYH/ SR 086°¢ (QASSASSY d0dd
1IOTELSIA
NTZLG9VG-TELTELTT-S0RELST ISTIAID AWG
: ALNOCD IMO¥RSE
9ELEL ¥Y ILITAVED 141z L8 ALID TANYE
1 ZSSHEATY $ETLH
ANYT TYHOEHIYD ZOETT 1 S3TEATY 06ST1000-AR-610T # MNIT
¥ NINE Id¥MALS 0/0 LEIZS gl FNOINA
£ YEHOLSTHHD IH¥MILS Heimarid LBY9ZSO0-£0-610C tON TIId

LN JTTOIHEA JO0LO0W VYaIVd TYHINED



sjeinuoBUl 8Q ABW BIED UCJBUS JBY) DULED SBm,

Raming Arejes DOOHN 1202 woy
BJEp 10}23lI(] S9IIAIDS [RID0S

= 6218 & | FPESD 89F [ J0j0ali( JBjUa] oSS T 0c 0007 894300007 ] JOJEUIpIo0D) S0IASS 108 [ #090L | JSISoUSUIAL
gg 96°Lg $ | o0'LSTvES 40103l1(7 Jejual jolusg 4 00°0€ g JJ/0es FP9'E UCDUIYSEAA
e [ e g e DOUIQUIOY QS8 EiGSi-oi[sgez  §ls86c ¢ peuiqwod Iy/OsSS SPE L | USLBM
SE 668 3 1 92'991'688 saoineg ASp[3 Jo uig B/l Zer'Ge | uojbullol
e T T TIC - | 868 -8 | 0D0OEGE § uaby 801AI8S |BI00S G/9°7 | ,Uoleys
gl 95'.¢2 $ 100005 128 LBL P Angsijeg
s gefghkn 85 ve - $: A 65T {0 IU/B0 8T SIVNAIBS [BIC0S 09Z'Z | Angxoy:
86L'¢ |Uesued UUON
. T T e T e T e GRGT L  | OHON
34 99°Z¢Z $199¢e 3 J0J0zui(J tolusg 158 UILUPY Yim pauiquiod | z6o'g | plojlieH meN
0c o 4 $1ZEVE $ 10]08.I(J SB0IIS [BID0S 591°8 PI&UYT
IR rere : PaUIgUIos IV/OSS AT [ E6NE sloovegry $ e E TS BTN e
ST 6861 $| Jumsgsl J0J03I1J J8jUI] JOIUBS 0L¥'S Luojuimiey
SEETRIE 8rL'E ENVERD)
o SBLBA : e I e A A T R e Iz 1S86e.  $|G0ccL ot § UILUpY 20lAJag eloog 1996 | |{EMUICD
og 08l $ | 00001 825 |JePeuBl 91S Jejus) Joeg 1SSy UlPY S04 gee'l 400JG3I10D
puadig 00’80t C $ ] 00'ge gl ooorrLL § UILURY SSOIAIDS |2100S 0266 uojbulung
PR S T [ Coee e T oge'e | pajsweLypeg
sinoy Alinoy abeMm apn sSINoy Apnoy abem ajn dod umo}
10joal1( U] JOIUag Allap|3 2y} 4o} juaby SAVIAIDG |elId0S




Survey of Social Services Director hourly rate

Report from ZipRecruiter: Data for their site are derived from job postings, ADP data and third party data
sources.

0 ZipRecruiter Q) Social Services Director

SOCIAL SERVICES DIRECTOR

Career Path Resume Keywords Salary Jobs

Social Services Director Salary

Yearly —Monthly Weekly Hourly Table View

$15.87 National Average $37.02

$27 /hour

Additionally, below are 10 cities where the typical salary is above the national average. There's only an 11%
variation between the highest and lowest, and ZipRecruiter noted “cost of living may be the best factor to use
when considering location and salary for a Social Services Director role.”

City Annual Monthly Weekly Hourly

Salary Pay Pay Wage
San Mateo, CA $69,171 $5,764 $1,330 $33.26
Berkeley, CA $66,827 $5,569 $1,285 $32.13
Daly City, CA $66,640 $5,563 $1,282 $32.04
Richmond, CA $64,894 $5,408 $1,248 $31.20
Stamford, CT $63,190 $5,266 $1,215 $30.38
Bellevue, WA $63,018 $5,262 $1,212 $30.30
San Francisco, CA $62,474 $5,206 $1,201 $30.04
Brooklyn, NY $62,044 $5,170 $1,193 $29.83
Lakes, AK $61,788 $5,149 $1,188 $29.71

Knik-Fairview, AK $61,710 $5,142 $1,187 $29.67



Average salary by state

State Annual Monthly Weekly Hourly
Salary Pay Pay Wage
Massachusetts $65,377 $5,448 $1,257 $31.43
Washington $59,855 $4,988 $1,151 $28.78
Maryland $58,291 $4,858 $1,121 $28.02
New York $57,981 $4,832 $1,115 $27.88
Nebraska $57,155 $4,763 $1,009 $27.48
Virginia $56,406 $4,700 $1,085 $27.12
New Hampshire $56,040 $4,670 $1,078 $26.94 national
average
Colorado $55,274 $4,606 $1,063 $26.57
South Carolina $55,194 $4 599 $1,061 $26.54
Delaware $54,543 $4,545 $1,049 $26.22
Missouri $54,513 54,543 $1,048 $26.21
California $53,817 $4,485 $1,035 $25.87
Kentucky $53,478 $4,456 $1,028 $25.71
Oklahoma $53,121 $4,427 $1,022 $25.54
Hawaii $52,836 $4,403 $1,016 $25.40
Vermont $52,790 $4,399 $1,015 $25.38
Arkansas $52,148 $4,346 $1,003 $25.07
Wyoming $51,919 $4,327 $998 $24 96
lllinois $51,868 $4,322 $9097 $24.94
Michigan $51,808 $4,317 $906 $24.91
Connecticut $51,266 $4,272 $986 $24.65
Rhode Island $50,618 $4,218 $973 $24 .34
Idaho $50,517 $4,210 $971 $24.29
West Virginia $50,393 $4,199 $969 $24 23
Alaska $50,383 $4,199 $969 $24.22
Maine $50,009 $4,167 $962 $24 .04
Nevada $49,987 $4,166 $961 $24.03
North Dakota $40,924 $4,160 $960 $24.00
New Jersey $49 571 $4,131 $953 $23.83
Pennsylvania $49 541 $4,128 $953 $23.82
Montana $49,309 $4,109 $948 $23.71
Texas $48,880 $4,073 $940 $23.50

Arizona $48,801 $4,067 $938 $23.46



TOWN OF KENT

JOB DESCRIPTION

Job Title: Social Services Director, Municipal Agent for the Elderly, Senior Center Director

Job Summary: Responsible for implementing and coordinating social services for individuals
and families in need, including consultations and referrals to appropriate local, state and
federal services and benefit programs and compliant with Connecticut State Statute Sec. 7-
127c. Supervises Social Services department staff (social workers and volunteers) and oversees
all departmental programs and activities. Responsible for all duties of the town’s municipal
agent as mandated by Connecticut State Statute Sec. 7-127b. Responsible for establishing a
fixed hour Senior Center, inclusive of all operating policies and procedures, and for identifying
senior community needs and developing appropriate programs to meet those needs.

Job Hours: full-time 30 hours per week, including fixed office hours and field hours.
Reports to: Reports directly to the Board of Selectmen.

Essential Job Functions:

General Duties:




